



Newsletter 2015, No. 28

Newsletter of the Global Network: "Child Support Worldwide"

Dear network members and child support experts all over the world,

The CSW Web Guide is online !!!

For a child support expert dealing with cross-border recovery of maintenance, searching for information on foreign legal systems on the internet can be time-consuming and frustrating. The foreign language, the unknown judicial and administrative structure and the lack of contact persons makes it very difficult – sometimes even impossible – to access the required information.

For this reason we are proud to present the **Child Support Worldwide Web Guide**. The CSW Web Guide contains websites on international and national child support law that provide the user with important information about, as of now, **110 countries**, **international organizations and networks**. You will already find in the Guide comprehensive information about countries within Europe, Asia, Latin America as well as Canada, the USA and Australia.

The information is organized by subject and is provided primarily in English. Furthermore, useful links concerning multi-lingual dictionaries, published laws and encyclopedias of law will help you to overcome barriers in language and in understanding foreign systems.

The CSW Web Guide is available on www.childsupport-worldwide.org. In order to access the Web Guide directly, please click here.

We wish you a good time surfing the world of international child support law and hope that we might ease the struggles of your day to day work! Additional information and helpful hints, which can be sent to childsupport@dijuf.de, are highly appreciated!











In case you are not the original addressee and/or this newsletter has been forwarded to you: Please send a message to childsupport@dijuf.de if you wish to receive our future newsletters. If you don't wish any further information, please click here: nomail@dijuf.de.

The German Institute for Youth Human Services and Family Law assumes responsibility for the contents available on www.heidelberg-conference2013.de. Despite careful control, we do not assume any liability for the contents of external links. The operators are solely responsible for contents of linked pages.

For more information please visit our website at www.heidelberg-conference2013.de or contact Nerea González Méndez de Vigo at nerea.gonzalez@dijuf.de / +49 6221 9818-45.

world map: © Thorsten Freyer / www.pixelio.de